THERMODYNAMICS

R EE—————

Dr. Jagendra D. Punde




HEAT
AND
THERMODYNAMICS

Dr. Jagendra D. Punde

M1 Y4y,

v

Satyam Publishers & Distributors
Jaipur

.1l



Published by :
SATYAM PUBLISHERS & DISTRIBUTORS

4, Gyan Vihar, Iskon Road,
Mansarovar, Jaipur - 302 020 (Raj.)
M. : 09351331053, 07062050596
email : satyampub@gmail.com

ISBN : 978-93-82664-93-2
© Reserved
Rs. 1695/-

First Edition : 2017

g to him the matter encompassed in this book has been

1t ¥ such publication may be incidental only.
lity for them, what so ever.



1
2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8
9

Contents

Preface

An Introduction

Macrophysics and Microphysics
Heat and Temperature

Entropy

Specific Heats

The Equation of State of Ideal Gas
Laws of Thermodynamics
Kinetic Theory of Gases

Energy

Index

36
63
78
84
108
177
206
218
240




SRR

About the Author

Dr. Jagendra D. Punde, M.Sc., SET and Ph.D. in Physics. Currently he is
working as Assistant Professor and Head of the Department of Physics at S,
S.Girls’ College, Gondia (Maharashtra). He is having Nine years of teaching
experience at undergraduate level. His research specialization is Solid Oxide
; Fuel Cell. He has published five research paper in National and International
Journals. Received travel grants from UGC, New Delhi for Paper presentation and participate
In 19th Intemational Conference on Solid State lonics at Japan.

Contents
= g * An Introduction * The Equation of State of Ideal Gas
b 3 . Macrophysics\and Microphysics * Laws of Thermodynamics
S - _ » Heat and Temperature * Kinetic Theory of Gases
. = Entropy . * Energy
Y \ ‘ About The Book

at takes place between bodies as they move towards thermal equilibrium? For
% I reproduce one of Fahrenheit's experiments, by taking 100 ccs of water at
at1 50°F, and mix them together in an insulated Jug so little heat escapes.
temperature of the mix? Of course; it's close to 125°F—not surprising, but it
ing! It tells us that the amount of heat required to raise the temperature of
m100°F 10 125° is exactly the same as the amount needed toraise it from
A series of such experiments (done by Fahrenheit, Black and others)
: it]always took the same amount of heat to raise the temperature of 1 cc of
de@;ce,-independent of the initial temperature of the water (provided it's
the frgézing point and the boiling point).
_ C n v'/‘ics IS the science of energy, heat, work, entropy and the spontaneity of
~  processes. |t is closely related to statistical mechanics from which many thermodynamic
Zn 'ati,diishibs can be derived. While dealing with processes in which systems exchange
T_‘mat:ter'or energy, classical thermodynamics is not concerned with the rate at which such

e
~
~

>

~ processestake place, termed kinetics.

Rs. 1695/-
SATYAM PUBLISHERS ISBN 978-93-82664-93-2

4% & DISTRIBUTORS " ,” ! H "U m

S\ 2 4, Gyan Vihar, Iskon Road, Khejdo ka Bas,
Mansarovar, Jaipur - 302020 (Raj.)
M., : 093513 31053, 070620 50596
email : satyampub@gmail.com 917893821664932




