

HEAT AND THERMODYNAMICS

Dr. Jagendra D. Punde

HEAT AND THERMODYNAMICS

Dr. Jagendra D. Punde



Satyam Publishers & Distributors Jaipur

Published by:

SATYAM PUBLISHERS & DISTRIBUTORS

4, Gyan Vihar, Iskon Road, Mansarovar, Jaipur - 302 020 (Raj.) M.: 09351331053, 07062050596 email: satyampub@gmail.com

ISBN: 978-93-82664-93-2

© Reserved

Rs. 1695/-

First Edition: 2017

All right reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording without the prior permission in writing of the publisher. Responsibility for the facts stated, opinions expressed, conclusions reached and plagiarism, if any, in this volume is entirely that of the Author, according to him the matter encompassed in this book has been originally created/edited and resemblance with any such publication may be incidental only. The Publisher bears no responsibility for them, what so ever.

Contents

P	reface	1
1.	An Introduction	1
2.	Macrophysics and Microphysics	36
	Heat and Temperature	63
4.	Entropy	78
	Specific Heats	84
6.	The Equation of State of Ideal Gas	108
	Laws of Thermodynamics	177
8.	Kinetic Theory of Gases	206
9.	Energy	218
	Index	240

About the Author



Dr. Jagendra D. Punde, M.Sc., SET and Ph.D. in Physics. Currently he is working as Assistant Professor and Head of the Department of Physics at S. S. Girls' College, Gondia (Maharashtra). He is having Nine years of teaching experience at undergraduate level. His research specialization is Solid Oxide Fuel Cell. He has published five research paper in National and International

Journals. Received travel grants from UGC, New Delhi for paper presentation and participate in 19th International Conference on Solid State Ionics at Japan.

Contents

- An Introduction
- Macrophysics and Microphysics
- Heat and Temperature
- Entropy
- Specific Heats

- The Equation of State of Ideal Gas
- Laws of Thermodynamics
- Kinetic Theory of Gases
- Energy

About The Book

Flow of heat that takes place between bodies as they move towards thermal equilibrium? For example, suppose I reproduce one of Fahrenheit's experiments, by taking 100 ccs of water at 100°F, and 100 ccs at 150°F, and mix them together in an insulated jug so little heat escapes. What is the final temperature of the mix? Of course, it's close to 125°F—not surprising, but it does tell us something! It tells us that the amount of heat required to raise the temperature of 100 cc of water from 100°F to 125°F is exactly the same as the amount needed to raise it from 125°F to 150°F. A series of such experiments (done by Fahrenheit, Black and others) established that it always took the same amount of heat to raise the temperature of 1 cc of water by one degree, independent of the initial temperature of the water (provided it's between the freezing point and the boiling point).

Thermodynamics is the science of energy, heat, work, entropy and the spontaneity of processes. It is closely related to statistical mechanics from which many thermodynamic relationships can be derived. While dealing with processes in which systems exchange matter or energy, classical thermodynamics is not concerned with the rate at which such processes take place, termed kinetics.

SATYAN

SATYAM PUBLISHERS & DISTRIBUTORS

4, Gyan Vihar, Iskon Road, Khejdo ka Bas, Mansarovar, Jaipur - 302020 (Raj.) M.: 093513 31053, 070620 50596 email: satyampub@gmail.com

ISBN 978-93-82664-93-2

Rs. 1695/-

